Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Loparex LLC		110/10/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trimaco, LLC	
Street Address:	3333 Washington Blvd.	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63103	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	75552020	BLUEDGE	
Serial Number:	77159402	DUO-STICK	
Serial Number:	72112693	EASY MASK	
Serial Number:	76502601	FLEX-MASK	
Serial Number:	74053870	KLEENEDGE	
Serial Number:	77159398	PERFECT EDGE	
Serial Number:	74515912	PERFECT PATCH	
Serial Number:	77159399	PRO-GRADE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900118757

Fax Number: (312)984-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312.372.2000 Phone:

Email: chicago_ip_docket@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Monique A. Morneault

REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0605

TRADEMARK

	27 W. Monroe Street, Suite 4400 hicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5096		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77128-010 MMA/CMV		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monique A. Morneault		
Signature:	/Monique A. Morneault/		
Date:	10/20/2008		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Loparex to Trimaco USTM Assignment Doc#page1.tif source=Loparex to Trimaco USTM Assignment Doc#page2.tif source=Loparex to Trimaco USTM Assignment Doc#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0606

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Loparex LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), has adopted and used and is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademarks, service marks, and trade names listed in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, and of all of the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, transfer, and assign all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, to Trimaco, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into a certain agreement, which includes among other provisions the assignment of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Assignee; and,

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to memorialize the assignment, transfer and sale of the Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good an valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and in and to all of the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto, together with all claims for damages by reason of past or current infringement of same, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

AND, Assignor hereby requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Director"), as well as his or her foreign counterparts in the foreign jurisdictions which exercise authority over any of the Trademarks to record this assignment.

This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the respective successors and assigns of Assignor and Assignee.

[Rest of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

CHI99 5010738-1.077128.0010

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed as of this 104 day of October, 2008.

ASSIGNOR:

Loparex LI

By Name:

Roger E. Blak

Title:

ASSIGNEE:

Trimaco, LL

Name:

Title:

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment

CHI99 5010738-1.077128.0010

TRADEMARK REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0608

SCHEDULE A

MARK	U.S. REGISTRATION NO.	GOODS & CLASS	STATUS
BLUEDGE	2,427,337	Masking tape in Intl. Class 17	Registered Renewal Due: August 6, 2011
DUO-STICK	3,387,951	Adhesive tape for industrial and commercial use in Intl. Class 16	Registered 8&15 Declaration of Use Due: February 26, 2014
EASY MASK	785,220	Masking tape and paper in Intl. Class 16	Registered Renewal Due: February 16, 2015
FLEX-MASK	2,952,600	Painting tape in Intl. Class 16	Registered 8&15 Declaration of Use Due: May 17, 2011 Renewal Due: May 17, 2015
KLEENEDGE	1,701,223	Masking tape used for painting purposes in Intl. Class 17	Registered Renewal Due: July 14, 2012
PERFECT EDGE	3,371,026	Masking tape in Intl. Class 17	Registered 8&15 Declaration of Use Due: January 15, 2014 Renewal Due: January 15, 2018
PERFECT PATCH	1,932,351	Metal patches for wall repair in Intl. Class 6	Registered Renewal Due: October 31, 2015
PRO-GRADE	3,374,526	Masking tape in Intl. Class 17	Registered Section 8 Affidavit Due: January 22, 2014 Renewal Due: January 22, 2018

CHI99 5010738-1.077128,0010

TRADEMARK REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0609

RECORDED: 10/20/2008